

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 612/2019**

SUMAN BALA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amritpal S. Gambhir and
Mr. Abhishek Kukkar, Advocates
along with petitioners No.5 and 7 in
person.

versus

CENTRAL POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv. for R1.
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv. for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

% **16.07.2019**

1. On an advance copy of the petition having been served, Mr. Satyendra Kumar and Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Advocates have put in their appearance on behalf of the respondents No.1 and 2 respectively.
2. Let the status report be filed by the respondents within four weeks. Response, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
3. List on 05.09.2019.

VINOD GOEL, J.

JULY 16, 2019

“SDP”