



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 612/2019**

SUMAN BALA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Amrit Pal S. Gambhir, Advocate.**

versus

CENTRAL POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv. for R-1.**
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

05.09.2019

Ld. counsel for respondent no.2 states that reply has come to be filed today only. Copy is supplied. In the event, the reply is not returned under objection, it be taken on record, otherwise, it should be ensured to be re-filed within five days. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed a week before the adjourned date.

List on 20.03.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 05, 2019

nn