



\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 612/2019**

**SUMAN BALA & ORS.**

..... Petitioners

Through: Adv. (appearance not given)  
versus

**CENTRAL POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD  
& ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv. for R-1.  
Mr. Virender Pratap Singh Charak &  
Ms. Shubhra Parashar, Advs. for R-2.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar & Mr. Aman  
Shokeen, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

**22.11.2022**

%

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not available.

A rejoinder is stated to have been filed on behalf of the petitioner. However, the same is not on record. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.

List on 20.04.2023.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**NOVEMBER 22, 2022**

**sk**