



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 612/2019 & CM APPL. 42664/2023**

SUMAN BALA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amrit Pal S. Gambhir, Advocate

versus

CENTRAL POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Advocate for
R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

25.04.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. As per office report, steps for issuance of notice were not taken. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 has appeared and accepts notice. Copy be supplied within three days and reply be filed within two weeks.
2. Subject to petitioner taking steps within one week, notice through all modes be issued to the respondent no.2 returnable on 22.08.2024.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 25, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any