



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 612/2019, CM APPL. 42664/2023**

SUMAN BALA & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amrit Pal Singh Gambhir,
Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Advocate for
R-1(through VC)
Mr. Thakur Virender Pratap Singh
Charak, Ms. Shubhra Parashar and
Ms. Priya Shukla, Advs. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

13.11.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondent no.2 seeks, and is granted, a period of *four weeks* for arguing the matter.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 16.01.2026 at 02:30 PM.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/So