



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 612/2019 & CM APPL. 42664/2023**

SUMAN BALA & ORS

....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amritpal S Gambhir, Advocate.

versus

**CENTRAL POLLUTION CONTROL
BOARD & ORS.**

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Advocate for
R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

16.01.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of respondent no. 2.
3. Re-notify for hearing on 28.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/sn/ah