



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 612/2019 & CM APPL. 42664/2023**

SUMAN BALA & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amrit Pal S. Gambhir, Adv.
versus

CENTRAL POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Virender Pratap Singh Charak &
Ms. Shubhra Parashar, Adv. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. During the course of hearing, learned counsel for the petitioner points out that petitioner no.21- Meer Singh in the present proceedings was also a party to the writ petition bearing no.W.P(C) 381/1996 as petitioner no.16.
3. The status report filed in the present proceedings does not specify with respect to the compliance of the directions contained in order dated 16.10.1998 with respect to the said petitioner, Meer Singh.
4. Let a status report be filed with respect to the same before the next date of hearing.
5. Renotify on 20.07.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/nk/ah